#### JSS MAHAVIDYAPEETHA



## JSS COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE

(An Autonomous College of University of Mysore)

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade Recognised by UGC as "College with Potential for Excellence" OOTY ROAD, MYSORE – 570 025, KARNATAKA

雷: 0821-2548236,2548380, Fax: 0821-2548238,E-mail: jssautonomous@gmail.com, Website: www.jsscacs.edu.in

Date: 20-07-2023

# **ANNOUNCEMENT**

B.Voc FP,SD & Animation (CBCS) VI Semesters Freshers & II, IV & VI Semester Repeaters are informed to pay the Examination Fee for **July/Aug 2023** examinations on the dates fee mentioned below. Student who does not pay the fees on the announced dates will not be allowed to take the examination. Please submit your application along with challan within one day after the payment of the fees to office.

Last date for payment of examination fee: 25-07-2023

#### Fee Structure for VI Semester Freshers:

SI. No.	Course	Exam Fee (Rs.)	Marks Card Fee (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)	
1	B. Voc	660.00	360.00	1020.00	

### Fees Structure for VI Semester Repeaters:

SI.	Course	Exam Fee	Marks	Total	Maximum
No.		(Rs.)	Card (Rs.)	(Rs.)	Fee (Rs.)
1	B. Voc	260.00	360.00	620.00	1020.00

#### Fees Structure for II & IV Sem Repeaters:

SI. No.	Course	Exam Fee (Rs.)	Marks Card (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)	Maximum Fee (Rs)
1	B. Voc	260.00	360.00	620.00	1020.00
2	Community college	160.00	360.00	520.00	850.00

NOTE:

- 1. VI Semester Students are informed to pay the Convocation Fee of Rs.1595/- for others and Rs. 726/- for <u>SC/ST/CAT-I Students</u> (Those who have applied for Scholarship) along with the Examination Fees. Four stamp size photos compulsory for Convocation applications.
- 2. Students belonging to SC group who have applied for scholarships with Income Certificate (Annual Income less than Rs.2,50,000/-) are exempted from payment of Examination Fee. However they are required to pay only Marks Card Fee of Rs. 360/-.
- 3. Enclose Xerox copies of Marks Cards of the all previous semesters compulsorily.
- 4. Download the Exam Application form from the website <u>www.jsscacs.edu.in</u> or logisys.net.in/student/jssm

Gontroller of Examinations
JoS College of Arts, Commerce & Science
(Autonomous)
Ooty Road, MYSURU-25

Principal AL

JSS College of Arts Commerce & Science
(Autonomous)

Ooty Road Mysuru-25